
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4464
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2015
AGREEMENT WITH NIPER FOR MANPOWER TRAINING
Reddy Shri Ponguleti Srinivasa

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any agreement has been made between Teiangana and National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research (NIPER) for manpower training; and

(b) ifso, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)

(a) No. Madam. There is no Agreement between Teiangana and National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research (NIPER) for manpower training as on date.

(b) Does not arise.
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